Pavilion for the Care of Insane, City Colony, Richmond .............. 	20,000 00 

$1,300,000 00 

Respectfully, 
CHANDLER WITHINGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved: 
H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
million three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000), for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the erection of new buildings, additions, improving and per-
manently bettering and equipping existing buildings and new steamboats 
under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Public Charities, said sum to

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one million three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000), for the purpose of 
providing means for the erection of new buildings, additions, improving and per-
manently bettering and equipping existing buildings and new steamboats under the 
jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Public Charities, said sum to be expended as fol-

[...]

I would suggest that the appropriation of 
$25,000 for repairs to the steamboat "Thomas S. Brennan" be considered later. 

Respectfully, 
CHANDLER WITHINGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved: 
H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
hundred and sixty thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($160,150), to 
provide means for the erection of new buildings, additions, improving and 
permanently bettering and equipping existing buildings under the jurisdiction 
of the Commissioner of Public Charities; said amount to be applied only to 
the erection and completion of the Coney Island Hospital.

[...]

Office of the President of the Borough of Manhattan, 

City Hall, June 20, 1907. 
JOSEPH HAAG, Esq., Secretary, Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 

Dear Sir-Request is hereby made to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the amount of twenty- 
six thousand dollars ($26,000), for the purpose of providing and ,equipping in the 
Criminal Courts Building an additional court room and Judges' quarters, to accom- 
modate the additional part of the Court of General Sessions, as provided by the 
Laws of 1907. 

Inclosed you will find correspondence showing the necessity for this work and

[...]

on above .............:.............. 	1,229 55 

Total..... ................................................... 	$25,820 55 

l our; respectfully. 
(Signed) 	JOHN H. DUNCAN, Architect. 

AN ORDINANCE providing fi r an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty- 
six thousand dollars ($26.000), to provide and equip an additional courtroom 
and Judges' quarters in the Criminal Cnurts Building. Borough of Manhat-
t.-n, to acccmmodate the additional part of the Court of General Sessions 
c reated pursuant to chapters 411 and 412 of the Laws of 1907.

[...]

must be kept in an improved and up to date state, and the new parks must be properly 
developed, and this appropriation is for such purpose. Your Committee, therefore, 
recommend the adoption of the accompanying ordinance: 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-
nine thousand dollars ($29,000) to provide means for the improvement of 
parks, parkways and drives under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of 
Parks for the boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

For repairing the other streets I would estimate......................... 

vlding means for the improvement of parks, parkways and drives under the jurisdic-
tion of the Commissioner of Parks for the boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, 
to the amount of twenty-nine thousand dollars ($29,000), and that when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is 
authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner pro-
vided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter as amended, to an amount

[...]

—and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter as 
amended, to the amount of two hundred and sixty-six thousand five hundred and 
fifty-six dollars and sixty cents ($266,556.60), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid. 

JOHN R. DAVIES. B. W. B. BROWN, JOHN DIEMER, THOS. J. MUL-
LIGAN, PH. HARNISCHFEGER, JAMES W. REDMOND, A. L. KLINE, Com-
mittee on Finance. 

Under Rule 21, consideration of this report was deferred.